
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1460
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2003
POOR SERVICES OF TELEPHONE EXCHANGES IN UTTAR PRADESH
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that people are suffering due to the poor services of Mohan Lal Ganj, Gonda, Unnao and Kheri (Lakhimpur) and Mankapur Telephone Exchanges in Uttar Pradesh; and ;

(b) if so, the steps taken or being taken to improve the situation?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI ASHOK
PRADHAN)

(a) The telecom services in these telephone exchanges are working satisfactorily.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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